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First Name Last Name Firm City OR Email Phone Number
Jill Schneider Oregon Department of Justice Portland OR jill.schneider@doj.state.or.us 971.673.1073
Christian Jahn Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR ckj@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Jennifer Dunn Hart Wagner Portland OR jed@hartwagner.com 503-222-4499
Taylor Lewis Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR tbl@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Timothy Coleman Sussman Shank LLP Portland OR tcoleman@sussmanshank.com 503.972.9213
Sara Ward Hart Wagner,  LLP Portland OR sew@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499 x1186
Carey Caldwell Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR cpc@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Blake Fry Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR bhf@hartwagner.com 503-222-4499
Kimberlee Morrow Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR kcm@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Karen O'Kasey Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR kok@hartwagner.com 503.595.1242
Ruth Casby Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR rac@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Rebekah Jacobson Garrett Hemann Robertson PC Salem OR rjacobson@ghrlawyers.com 503.581.1501
Luke Reese Garrett Hemann Robertson PC Salem OR lreese@ghrlawyers.com 503.581.1501
John Kaempf Kaempf Law Firm PC Portland OR john@kaempflawfirm.com 503.224.5006
Jamie Kilberg Kauffman Kilberg LLC Portland OR jamie@kauffmankilberg.com 503.224.2595
Iayesha Smith Harrang Long Gary Rudnick P.C Portland OR iayesha.smith@harrang.com 503.242.0000
Timothy Resch Samuels Yoelin Kantor LLP Portland OR tresch@samuelslaw.com 503.226.2966
Alexander Wheatley Fisher & Phillips LLP Portland OR awheatley@fisherphillips.com 503.205.8054
Kathryn Mantoan Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Portland OR kmantoan@orrick.com 503.943.4870
Michael Godfrey SBH Legal PORTLAND OR mgodfrey@sbhlegal.com 503-595-6105
Rebecca Watkins Sather, Byerly & Holloway LLP Portland OR rwatkins@sbhlegal.com 503.225.5858
Haley Percell Oregon School Boards Association Salem OR hpercell@osba.org 503-485-4800
Amy Williams Oregon School Boards Association Salem OR awilliams@osba.org 503.485.4800
Richard Freud Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP Portland OR rfreud@grsm.com 503.382.3892
Tanya O'Neil Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR toneil@grsm.com 503.222.1075
Melissa Chapman Farleigh Wada Witt Portland OR mchapman@fwwlaw.com 503.228.6044
Jonathon Himes Farleigh Wada Witt Portland OR jhimes@fwwlaw.com 503.228.6044
Kimberley McGair Farleigh Wada Witt Portland OR kmcgair@fwwlaw.com 503.228.6044
Chris Kitchel Kitchel ADR Portland OR chris@kitcheladr.com 503.502.8861
Paige Chrz Thenell Law Group Portland OR paige@thenelllawgroup.com 503-372-6450
Daniel Thenell Thenell Law Group, P.C. Portland OR dan@thenelllawgroup.com 503.372.6450
Christopher Bell Deschutes County Legal Counsel Bend OR christopher.bell@deschutes.org 541.330.4683
John Barr Lindsay Hart LLP Portland OR jbarr@lindsayhart.com Lindsay Hart LLP
William Hamilton Jr. Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Portland OR brenthamilton@dwt.com 503.778.5472
Megan Crowhurst Littler Mendelson P.C. Portland OR mcrowhurst@littler.com 503.889.8940
Jack Scholz Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR jscholz@grsm.com 503-382-3853
Anthony Kuchulis Littler Mendelson, P.C. Portland OR akuchulis@littler.com 503-889-8910



Cristin Casey Littler Mendelson Portland OR ccasey@littler.com 503-423-7480
Sarah Benedict Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Portland OR sarahbenedict@dwt.com 503.778.5463
Michael Estok Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR mestok@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Alice Newlin Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR anewlin@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Christine Sargent Littler Mendelson PC Portland OR csargent@littler.com 503.221.0309
Christopher Hawk Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR chawk@grsm.com 503.227.8269
Joseph Ridgeway Littler Mendelson PC Portland OR jridgeway@littler.com 503-319-8880
William Lockwood Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR wglockwood@grsm.com 503 227-8269
Laura Polster Portland OR lpolster@grsm.com 215 8158688
Eric Werner Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR s13.ewerner@gmail.com 971-712-2796
Michael (Sam)Sandmire Buchalter Ater Wynne Portland OR msandmire@buchalter.com 503.226.8639
Charles Bolen Hornecker Cowling LLP Medford OR ceb@roguelaw.com 541.779.8900
Laura Salerno Owens Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR laurasalerno@markowitzherbold.com 503.295.3085
Naomi Johnson Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR naomijohnson@markowitzherbold.com 503-295-3085
Kathryn Roberts Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR KathrynRoberts@MarkowitzHerbold.com 5032953085
Bailee Bruun Hodgkinson Street Mepham Portland OR bkb@hs-legal.com 503.222.1143
Mario Conte Hershner Hunter, LLP Eugene OR mconte@hershnerhunter.com 541.686.8511
Michael Shin TriMet Portland OR shinm@trimet.org 503.962.5650
Royce Williams TriMet Portland OR williaro@trimet.org 503-962-6467
Rachael Grey Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Oregon City OR rachaelgrey80@gmail.com 971-361-3002
Richard Roseta Bassinger Hoyt Eugene OR rarosetalaw@gmail.com 541.687.8700
Alina Salo Jackson Lewis P.C. Portland OR alina.salo@jacksonlewis.com 5033454140
Maryann Yelnosky Arbor Employment Law Portland OR maryann@arboremploymentlaw.com 971.357.2417
Bonnie Calhoun Keating Jones Hughes Portland OR BCALHOUN@KEATINGJONES.COM 5032229955
Amy Saack Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR asaack@davisrothwell.com 503-222-4422
Pedro Zugazaga Davis Rothwell Earle & XÃ³chihua Portland OR kzugazaga@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Heather Beasley Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR hbeasley@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Noah Gordon Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR ngordon@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Kevin Coles Jackson Lewis P.C. Portland OR kevin.coles@jacksonlewis.com 503.345.4145
Ryan Gibson Arbor Employment Law Portland OR ryan@arboremploymentlaw.com 503.477.7789
Jennifer Truzzolino Keating Jones Hughes, P.C. Portland OR jtruzzolino@keatingjones.com (503) 222-9955
Anne Denecke Denecke Employment Law, LLC Portland OR adenecke@deneckelaw.com 503.542.7828
Ed Choi Bullard Law Portland OR echoi@bullardlaw.com 503.248.1134
Andrew Narus Clackamas County Counsel Oregon City OR ANarus@clackamas.us 5036558362
Shawn Lillegren Clackamas County Oregon City OR slillegren@clackamas.us 503.655.8362
Kjersten Turpen Ogletree Deakins Portland OR kjersten.turpen@ogletreedeakins.com 5522154
Elizabeth Falcone Ogletree, Deakins Portland OR elizabeth.falcone@ogletree.com 503.552.2166

James Barrett Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C. Portland OR james.barrett@ogletreedeakins.com 503-552-2140

Paul Cirner Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C. Portland OR paul.cirner@ogletree.com (503) 552-2175



Rachel Timmins Ogletree Deakins Portland OR rachel.timmins@ogletree.com 503 552 2140
Mark Watson Meyer, Fluegge & Tenney Yakima WA watson@mftlaw.com 509.575.8500
Karin Schaffer Wood Smith Henning & Berman West Linn OR kschaffer@wshblaw.com 5034671839

Casey Murdock
Frohnmayer Deatherage Jamieson Moore 
Armosino & McGovern, PC Medford OR Murdock@fdfirm.com 541-779-2333

Tracy McGovern Frohnmayer, Deatherage et al Medford OR mcgovern@fdfirm.com 541.774.4144
Travis Merritt Frohnmayer Deatherage Medford OR merritt@fdfirm.com 5417792333
Sean Tipton Frohnmayer, Deatherage Medford OR tipton@fdfirm.com 541.858.3351
Rudy Lachenmeier Dispute Resolution Law Newberg OR rudy@ledrlaw.com 503.207.6932
Alison Barber Hitt Hiller Monfils Williams LLP Portland OR abarber@hittandhiller.com 503.228.8870
James Hiller Hitt Hiller Monfils Williams LLP Portland OR jhiller@hittandhiller.com 503.228.5973
Alicia Wilson City of Medford Medford OR alicia.wilson@cityofmedford.org 541.774.2020
Helaina Chinn Chinn Smith Winters LLP Lake OswegoOR chinn@csw-law.com 408.540.4223
Nathan Pogue Bittner & Hahs , P.C. Lake OswegoOR npogue@bittner-hahs.com 503.228-5626
Paul Hathaway Lorber Greenfield & Polito Lake OswegoOR phathaway@lorberlaw.com 503.416.4785
Andrew Weiner Multnomah County Attorney's Office Portland OR andrew.weiner@multco.us 503-988-3138
Richard Vangelisti Vangelisti Mediation Lake OswegoOR richard@vangelisti.com 5034452101
Karen Vickers Vickers Plass LLC Lake OswegoOR kvickers@vickersplass.com 5037265985
Jeremy Rice Parks Bauer Salem OR jrice@pbswlaw.com 503.371.3502
Keith Bauer Parks, Bauer Sime Winkler & Walker, LLP Salem OR kbauer@pbswlaw.com 503.881.8200
Schuyler Wallace, Jr Wallace, Klor & Mann,  P.C. Lake OswegoOR swallace@wallaceklormann.com 503.224.8949
Edwin Harnden Barran Liebman LLP Portland OR eharnden@barran.com 503.228.0500
Sean Ray Barran Liebman, LLP Portland OR sray@barran.com 503.228.0500
Janet Larsen Lane Powell PC Portland OR larsenj@lanepowell.com 503.778.2100
Michael Jones Lindsay Hart, LLP Bend OR mjones@lindsayhart.com 5032267677
Michael Lehner N/A Portland OR mikealehner@gmail.com 503.329.7164
Brenda Baumgart Stoel Rives, LLP Portland OR brenda.baumgart@stoel.com 503.224.3380
John Dudrey Stoel Rives LLP Portland OR john.dudrey@stoel.com 503.294.9227
Todd Hanchett Stoel Rives LLP Portland OR todd.hanchett@stoel.com 503.294.9454
Melissa Healy Stoel Rives LLP Portland OR melissa.healy@stoel.com 503.294.9263
Ryan Kunkel Stoel Rives LLP Portland OR ryan.kunkel@stoel.com 503.294.9647
Karen O'Connor Stoel Rives LLP Portland OR karen.oconnor@stoel.com 503.294.9291
Laura Rosenbaum Stoel Rives LLP Portland OR laura.rosenbaum@stoel.com 503.294.9642
Andrea Thompson Stoel Rives, LLP Portland OR andrea.thompson@stoel.com 503.294.9271
Matt Tellam Stoel Rives Portland OR matt.tellam@stoel.com 5032949488
Sophie Shaddy-FarnsworthStoel Rives LLP Portland OR sophie.shaddy-farnsworth@stoel.com (503) 294-9495
Stephen Dingle Arnold Gallagher PC Eugene OR sdingle@arnoldgallagher.com 541-484-1088
Matt Colley Black Helterline LLP Portland OR matthew.colley@bhlaw.com 503.224.5560
Daniel Lis Buchalter Ater Wynne Portland OR dlis@buchalter.com 503.226.1191
Allyson Krueger Dunn, Carney, LLP Portland OR akrueger@dunncarney.com 503.224.6440
Lauren Russell Dunn Carney, LLP Portland OR lrussell@dunncarney.com (503) 224-6440



Joshua Stadtler Dunn, Carney Portland OR jstadtler@dunncarney.com 503.224.6440
Julie Preciado Dunn Carney LLP Portland OR jpreciado@dunncarney.com 503-306-5327
Olivia Courogen Dunn Carney Portland OR ocourogen@dunncarney.com 503-306-5337
Kristin Bremer Moore Tonkon Torp, LLP Portland OR kristin.bremer@tonkon.com 503.802.2154
Clay Creps Tonkon Torp, LLP Portland OR clay.creps@tonkon.com 503.802.2059
Anna Sortun Tonkon Torp, LLP Portland OR anna.sortun@tonkon.com 503.802.2107
Jacqueline Houser Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portland OR jacqueline.houser@lewisbrisbois.com 971-334-7006
A.C. Estacio-Heilich Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portland OR ac.estacio-heilich@lewisbrisbois.com (971) 334-7708
Bradley Krupicka Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR Bradley.Krupicka@lewisbrisbois.com 971-712-2800
William Stinman Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portland OR William.Stinman@lewisbrisbois.com 971.712.2782
Zach Olson Yturri Rose, LLP Ontario OR zolson@yturrirose.com 541.889.5368
Joseph Schwarte Joseph G. Schwarte Attorney at Law Eugene OR joe@schwartelaw.com 541.485.9846
Anna Raman MacMillan Scholz & Marks LLP Portland OR araman@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Amber Beyer Cosgrave Vergeer Kester Portland OR abeyer@cosgravelaw.com 503-219-3817
Josephine Kovacs Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR jkovacs@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Frank Lagesen Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR flagesen@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Amanda Bryan Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR amanda.bryan@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Nelly Greenberg Bullivant Houser Portland OR nelly.greenberg@bullivant.com 503-499-4623
Ronald Downs Special Districts Association of Oregon Salem OR rdowns@sdao.com 503-375-8898
Grant Stockton Brisbee & Stockton LLC Hillsboro OR gds@brisbeeandstockton.com 503.648.6677
Ashley Brown Garrett Hemann Robertson Salem OR abrown@ghrlawyers.com 503-581-1501
Gilbert Cotto-Lazo Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. Salem OR gcotto-lazo@ghrlawyers.com (503)581-2719
Stephen Rickles The Rickles Law Firm, PC Portland OR steve@rickles-law.com 503.229.1850
Tricia Olson Heltzel Williams PC Salem OR tricia@heltzel.com 503.585.4422
Andrew Campbell Heltzel Williams P.C. Salem OR andrew@heltzel.com 503.585.4422
Chase Hallis Heltzel Williams PC Salem OR Chase@Heltzel.com 503-585-4422
Robert Lowry Law Office of ROBERT D LOWRY Eugene OR rdlowry@lowry-law.com 541.687.7592
Dave Paradis Brophy, Schmor Medford OR dparadis@brophylegal.com 541.772.7123
Sarah Troutt OSB Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR saraht@osbplf.org 503.639.6911 Ext. 464
Abby Fitts The Law Office of Abby Fitts IndependenceOR abbyfitts@gmail.com 503-798-6036
David Briggs Saalfeld Griggs PC Salem OR dbriggs@sglaw.com 503.399.1070
Jennifer Paul Saalfeld Griggs PC Salem OR jpaul@sglaw.com 503.399.1070
Randall Sutton Saalfeld Griggs Business Lawyers Salem OR rsutton@sglaw.com 503.399.1070
Damon Vickers Cummins, Goodman, Denley & Vickers Newberg OR dlv@cumminsgoodman.com 503.476.8200
Breanna Thompson Garrett Hemann Robertson PC Salem OR bthompson@ghrlawyers.com 503.581.1501
Elliot Field Garrett Hemann Robertson Salem OR efield@ghrlawyers.com 503-581-1501
Florence Mao Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, PC Portland OR florence.mao@ogletree.com 503-552-2140


